

## City of Cincinnati

## Legislation Details

File #:	202300669 Version: 2	2			
Туре:	Legislative Resolution	Status:	Second Reading		
File created:	2/17/2023	In control:	Cincinnati City Council		
On agenda:	3/1/2023	Final action:	3/1/2023		
Enactment date:	3/1/2023	Enactment #:	0015-2023		
Title:	RESOLUTION (LEGISLATIVE) submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 2/23/2023, DECLARING the need for emergency repairs that have been made to sidewalks, sidewalk areas, curbs, and/or gutters at a variety of locations in the City and the need for levying assessments for the cost of such repairs on the abutting properties in accordance with Cincinnati Municipal Code Sections 721-149 to 721-169.				
Sponsors:	City Manager				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Transmittal, 2. Resolution, 3. Attachment, 4. 0669 T, 5. 15-2023				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/1/2023	2	Cincinnati City Council	Passed	Pass
3/1/2023	2	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
2/27/2023	2	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage	
2/23/2023	2	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	